Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, makes it a fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No.

to make to any department or agency of the United States any false,

JNDRY NO	TICES AN	D REPORT	s on	WELLS	JUL	07	2	f

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

NMSF-079035A 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned well. Use Fort	n 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals of Land Manag	ement	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICAT	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No		
Type of Well     Oil Well	8. Well Name and No BREECH A #132R		
XTO ENERGY INC.		9. API Well No.	
3a. Address	3b Phone No. (include area code)	30-039-26620	
382 CR 3100 AZTEC, NM 87410	505-333-3100	10 Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area	
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. R., M., or Survey I		BASIN DAKOTA/BLANCO TOCITO	
1988' FNL & 1949' FEL SWNE SE	C.09 (G) -T26N-6W N.M.P.M.	SOUTH 11. County or Parish, State	
		RIO ARRIBA NM	
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE	BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, R		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACT	ION	
X Notice of Intent	Acidize Deepen Prod	duction (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off	
Subsequent Report		amation Well Integrity  omplete X Other REPAIRS &	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans Plug and Abandon Tem	porarily Abandon LEAVE RIG ON LOC	
YE.	Convert to Injection Plug Back Water	er Disposal VERBAL APPROVAL	
6/25/2010 @ 4:15 p.m.; and 6/28/2 Received approval to make rod, tu	approval from John Hansen with BLM on 6/2:010 @ 2:00 p.m. for the following: bing & pump repair. Est time being 2 to 1 clocation thru weekend fr/6/26/10 - 6/28/1	3 days. 6/23/10 @ 8:30 a.m.	
Reported work completion 6/28/10	@ 1:00 p.m.		
Please see attached verbal worksh	eet.	RCVD JUL 12'10 OIL CONS. DIV.	
		DIST. 3	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)  TEENA M. WHITING	Title REGULATORY COM	PLIANCE TECHNICIAN	
Signature Leena M. (1) Ait	Date 7/6/2010		
THIS	S SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE		
Approved by Oul Ness	Title Branch Ch		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this noti the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the sub- entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	ce does not warrant or certify that Environmental Profect pect lease which would	non and Realty ( )	

## XTO Verbal Approval Form

Well-Name	Well#	API#	County/State	XTO Employee Requesting Verbal Approval						
Breech A	132R	30-039-26620	Rio Aribba	Dusty Mecham						
Detailed Description of Proposed Action Requiring Verbal Approval eceived approval to make rod, tubing & pump repair. Est time being 2 to 3 days. 6/23/10 @ 8:30 a.m.										
COLITION REPORTED TO HIGHER TOWN TO BE THE DESING & TO O CRESS TO (B) 0.30 G.H.										
eceived aρproval to leave rig on location thru weekend fr/6/26/10 - 6/28/10. Finishig well 6/28/10 @ 12:00 noon.										
Reported work completion 6/28/10 @ 1:00 p.	eported work completion 6/28/10 @ 1:00 p.m.									
		Date/Time of Verbal								
Name of Agency	Verbal Approval Given By	Approval		COA's						
BLM	John Hansen	6/23/10 @ 8:30 a.m.								
BLM	John Hansen	6/25/10 @ 4:15 pm.								
BLM	John Hansen	6/28/10 @ 2:00 p.m.								
Is Pit Permit C144-CLEZ Required? (NM only)	Verbal Pit Approval Given By	Date/Time of Pit Verbal Approval		COA's						